### <u>मध्याँचल विद्युत वितरण निगम लि0</u> अल्पकालिक ई—निविदा सूचना

अधोहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा विद्युत वितरण मण्डल, उन्नाव के अन्तर्गत निम्नलिखित कार्यो हेतू ई–निविदा अलग–अलग दो भागों में आमंत्रित की जाती है। निविदा प्रपत्र up Government की वेबसाइट https:/etender.up.nic.in एवं मध्यांचल विद्युत वितरण निगम लि० की वेबसाइट www.mvvnl.in पर डाउनलोड / देखें जा सकते है। निविदा के प्रथम भाग में निम्नलिखित प्रपत्र होना आवश्यक है:--1- निविदा प्रपत्र का मूल्य जो कि अप्रतिदेय है एवं निर्धारित धरोहर धनराशि Superintending Engineer Electricity Distribution Circle, Unnao के पंजाब नैशनल बैंक के खाता संख्या 3355002101008374 IFS CodePUNB0335500 में RTGS/NEFT के माध्यम से ऑन–लाइन जमा करते हुए जमा करने का साक्ष्य यथा योज्य यू००टी०आर० संख्या, पे–इन स्लिप की मूल प्रति। 2– विद्युत सुरक्षा निदेशालय के ''क'' श्रेणी लाइसेन्स की प्रमाणित छायाप्रति। 3-जी०एस०टी० पंजीकरण का प्रमाण पत्र की प्रमाणित प्रति। 4- तत्सम कार्य हेतु विगत वर्ोो में सम्पादित अनुबन्धों की प्रमाणित छायाप्रति। 5– निविदा अभिलेखों में दिये गये प्रपत्र एवं जानकारी की सत्यता से सम्बन्धी ापथ–पत्र जो कि नोटरी द्वारा प्रमाणित हो। 6– निविदादाता फर्म के प्रोप्राइटर / निविदादाता का फोटोयुक्त नमूना हस्ताक्षर, जो किसी राजपत्रित अधिकारी द्वारा प्रमाणित हो आदि संलग्न करना आवश्यक है। निविदा के द्वितीय भाग में दरें होगीं। निविदादाता द्वारा निविदा उ०प्र० ई–टेण्डर पोर्टल https:/etender.up.nic.in पर दिनांक 01.05.2018 को 13:00 बजे तक अपलोड की जायेगी, जो उसी दिन 15:00 बजे उपस्थित निविदादाताओं अथवा उनके अधिकृत प्रतिनिधियों के समक्ष अधोहस्ताक्षरी या उनके द्वारा नामित प्रतिनिधि के द्वारा ई–निविदा पोर्टल पर ऑन–लाइन सिस्टम द्वारा खोली जायेगी। सभी निविदाओं के प्रथम भाग के मुल्यांकन के बाद, उपयुक्त पाये गये निविदादाताओं के द्वितीय भाग खोले जायेंगें, जिसकी सूचना ई-मेल द्वारा/अन्य माध्यम से की जायेगी। निविदा खुलने की तिथि को यदि अवकाश होता है तो अगले कार्य दिवस में निविदा खोली जायेगी। अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता को किसी एक या सभी निविदाओं को बिना किसी कारण बताये निरस्त / विभक्त करने या आंशिक रूप से स्वीकार करने का अधिकार सुरक्षित है। उपरोक्त निविदा की पूर्ण प्रक्रिया ई-टेण्डरिंग up Government की वेबसाइट https:/etender.up.nic.in एवं मध्यांचल विद्युत वितरण निगम लि0 की वेबसाइट www.mvvnl.in के माध्यम से की जायेगी। निविदा प्रपत्र का मूल्य एवं धरोहर धनराशि का मूल्य प्रत्येक निविदा के सम्मुख अंकित है।

क्रम सं0 01—अल्पकालीन निविदा सं0:—01/वि0वि0मं030/2018—19:—विभागीय निविदा विशि टीकरण के अनुरुप विद्युत वितरण खण्ड—द्वितीय, उन्नाव के अन्तर्गत मेसर्स कानपुर टेप इण्डस्ट्रीज, 21 नेहरूनगर, मगरवारा, उन्नाव को 63 के0वी0ए0 का विद्युत भार का संयोजन प्रदान करने हेतु 315 मीटर 11 के0वी0 लाइना का निर्माण व एक नग 63 के0वी0ए0 क्षमता के वितरण परिवर्तक की स्थापना का कार्य, (अन्तर्गत पूर्ण जमा योजना) अनुमानित लागत रू0 1.72 लाख, धरोहर धनराशि रु0 4000.00 निविदा प्रपत्र मूल्य रू0 203.00 (समस्त कर सहित)।

क्रम सं0 02—अल्पकालीन निविदा सं0:—02/वि0वि0मं0उ0/2018—19:— विभागीय निविदा विशि टीकरण के अनुरुप विद्युत वितरण खण्ड—द्वितीय, उन्नाव के अन्तर्गत भिन्न—भिन्न स्थानों पर विद्युत लाइनों के पुराने व जर्जर जी0 आई0 तारों को ए0सी0एस0आर0 वीजल कण्डक्टर में बदलने का कार्य, अनुमानित लागत रू0 01.77 लाख, धरोहर धनराशि रू0 4,000.00 निविदा प्रपत्र मूल्य रू0 209. 00 (समस्त कर सहित)।

अधोहस्ताक्षरी को उपरोक्त निविदा अथवा निविदा के किसी भाग को निरस्त करने का अधिकार होगा।

अधीक्षण अभियन्ता विद्युत वितरण मण्डल उन्नाव

"बल्ब के स्थान पर एल0ई0डी0 लगायें। राट्र हित में बिजली बचायें।'

# Madhyanchal Vidyut Vitran Nigam, Limited

Electricity Distribution Circle- Unnao

Tender No. : 01/EDCU/2018-19

DATE OF OPENING 01-05-2018

#### TENDER PROFORMA (TO BE FILLED BY TENDERER) IMPORTANT INSTRUCTION FOR THE TENDERER

Tender shall not be considered if tenderer fail to submit this proforma duly filled up Rates should be complete without ambiguity and should be clearly written against each item.

## (Attach extra sheets if the space left not sufficient)

# **Tender No. 01/EDCU/2018-19**

S.No		REPLIES				
1	U.T.R. No. & Date by you.					
2	Name & Address of	of tenderer along w	ith mobile no	).		
3	Year since when the	e tenderer has star	ted execution	of work te	nder.	
4	Details of Earnest					
5	Give two reference undertake, executionary scheduled/Nat					
6	Name & Detail a given.					
7	Statement of past/ form:-					
S.No	Name & Address of ordering	Order/Contract No. & Date	Particular of work	Quantu	m of work	Remarks
	authority	110. & Date	executed	Ordered	Completed	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7

- 1 What is the validity period of your tender.
- 2 Place & Date

## MADHANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION CIRCLE UNNAO <u>Tender Specification No. 01/EDCU/2018-19</u>

#### Quantum of work for construction of 11 KV line and 63 KVA D/Pole Sub Station for G/s to M/s Kanpur Tap Industrige, 21-Nehru Bagh Magarwara Unnao

Sl.No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
01	Carriage of following materials from Elect. Store Center Unnao to work dump site along with loading unloading and proper stocking distance above 0-20 km.				
А	PCC Pole 8.5 Mtr Long	No	07		
В	11 KV XLPE cable of size 3x70 sq.mm.	Mtr	370		
С	Transformer 63 KVA Three Phase	No	01		
D	Other loose line materials with including ACSR weasel conductor	Per KM. Length of Line	0.485		
02	Erection of PCC pole including digging of pits, fitting of all accessories along with cartage & dragging from dump site to pit site.	No	05		
03	Erection of double pole including digging of pits, fitting of all accessories along with cartage & dragging from dump site to pit site.	No	01		
04	Making T-off arrangement including fabrication & fitting of accessories	No	02		
05	Grouting of PCC pole as per RESPO Norms with grouting materials.	No	07		
06	Earthing of pole as per RESPO Norms	No	07		
07	Digging of pits, fixing nuzzling and grouting of stay rods as per RESPO norms with grouting materials.	No	06		
08	Laying stringing and sagging of HT line by ACSR weasel conductor including all associated work.	Ckt.Km	0.145		
09	Digging of trench on pacca road side including cost of civil material as per RESPO Norms	Mtr	170		
10	Laying of 11 KV XLPE cable double circuit including brick and sand as per RESPO norms	Mtr	170		
11	Hosting cable on double pole with GI pipe 4" dia 3500 mm long	Job	01		
12	Making and fixing of 11 KV cable jointing kit both site & 11 KV XLPE cable of size 3x70sq.mm	No	04		
13	Mounting of 63 KVA transformers on double pole including its cartage from S/S and dragging up to pit site.	No	01		

#### Signature & seal of Contractor

**Superintending Engineer** 

## MANDHANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION CIRCLE UNNAO <u>Tender No. 01/EDCU/2018-19</u>

#### **TENDER FORM AGAINST DETAIL OF DD/EMD**

प्रेषक

सेवा में : अधीक्षण अभियन्ता विद्युत वितरण मण्डल उन्नाव

2

कार्य का नाम : विद्युत वितरण खण्ड—द्वितीय, उन्नाव के अन्तर्गत मेसर्स कानपुर टेप इण्डस्ट्रीज, 21 नेहरूनगर, मगरवारा, उन्नाव को 63 के0वी0ए० का विद्युत भार का संयोजन प्रदान करने हेतु 315 मीटर 11 के0वी0 लाइना का निर्माण व एक नग 63 के0वी0ए० क्षमता के वितरण परिवर्तक की स्थापना का कार्य, (अन्तर्गत पूर्ण जमा योजना)।

कृपया उपरोक्त निविदा की सूचना, जो दिनांक ......को दैनिक समाचार पत्र..... में प्रकाशित हुई है, के सन्दर्भ में मैं/हम उ0प्र0पा0का0लि0/म0वि0वि0नि0लि0 को कार्य/ आपर्ति हेतु अपनी दरें तथा कार्य/आपूर्ति के नियम और ार्ते संलग्न करता हूँ/करते हैं। मैं/हम कार्य/आपूर्ति के सामान्य और तकनीकी सभी नियम एवं ार्तों को उ0प्र0पा0का0लि0/म0वि0वि0नि0लि0 द्वारा समय–समय पर लागू अन्य सम्बन्धित नियम व ार्तों तथा कान्ट्रैक्ट फार्म ''ए'' तथा ''बी'' की सभी ार्तों को स्वीकार करता हूँ/करते हैं। मेरी/हमारी दरें निविदा खुलने की तिथि से 180 दिन तक अपरिवर्तनीय है। मेरे/हमारे द्वारा धनराशि का विववण निम्नानुसार है (साक्ष्य संलग्न है):–

Sl. No.	Amount Type	NEFT/RTGSUTR No.	Date	Amount (Rs.)	Name of Issuing Bank & Branch	In A/c of
1.	Tender Fee			203.00		Superintending Engineer Electricity Distribution Circle, Unnao A/c No.
2-	EMD			4000.00		3355002101008374 IFS CodePUNB0335500 of Panjab National Bank Main Branch, Unnao

मेरे/हम सफल होने पर निर्धारित प्रपत्र पर निर्धारित अवधि में अनुबन्ध करने का वचन देता हूँ/देते है। उपरोक्त सभी नियम और ार्तें तथा अपने वचन का अनुपालन न करने और/अथवा उपरोक्त अवधि में निविदा दरों में परिवर्तन करने पर मेरी/हमारी धरोहर धनराशि जब्त करने का अधिकार उ0प्र0प्रा0का0लि0/म0वि0वि0नि0लि0 को देता हूँ/देते है।

भवदीय,

साक्ष्य हस्ताक्षर साक्ष्य का पूरा नाम एवं पता

## MADHYANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION CIRCLE, UNNAO <u>Tender No. 01/EDCU/2018-19</u> <u>SPECIAL TERMS & CONDITIONS</u>

- 1- The work shall be completed within one month from the date of agreement subject to the condition of Issue of material from store center in due time.
- 2- The work may be vary upto **± 10%**.
- 3- The work shall be carried out in accordance with Indian Electricity Act and Rules & per construction manual of U.P. Power Corporation Ltd. and RESSPO Schedule.
- 4- All the material of standard quality associated with the work shall be provided by the contractor as per tender specification.
- 5- Any loss and damage shall be recovered from the contractor account.
- 6- No T & P shall be supplied by the department at any cost. The transportation arrangement for safe carriage of materials shall be made by the Contractor at his own risk.
- 7- All general conditions of contract for execution of work will be governed as per form 'A' (General condition for the supply of plant and the execution of work in U.P. Power Corporation Ltd.)
- 8- The work shall be carried out under the direct supervision of junior engineer and Sub divisional Officer concerned.
- 9- Department will not be responsible for any accident, casualties and loss occurred at the time of execution of work. The contractor shall be fully responsible for the same.
- 10-The necessary permit for shutdown etc. will be given to the contractor by the representative of the department as and when required for completion of work in a planned way.
- 11-The security @ 10% of the tender value shall be deducted from the contractor's bill which shall be released after 6 month from the date of completion of work.
- 12-The income tax and other taxes will be deducted from the bill, if and as applicable.
- 13-Penalty @ ½% per week subject to maximum of 10% of the total value of contract will be levied and deducted if the work is not completed within the stipulated period.
- 14-The tenderer must have experience of similar type of work with performance report and copy of agreements and its completion must be attached in part-I.
- 15-Any other information, which may be considered necessary by the tendered but not covered in the specification, may be submitted.
- 16-The contractor will submit the bill to E.E.,E.D.D-II, Unnao for processing the bill for payment.
- 17-The Tenderer should have turnover of atleast Rs 25.00 Lac in last three each successive years duly authenticated and for the proof of turnover, C.A.'s Certificate must be enclosed by the bidder.
- 18-For any dispute arising out of this tender, Chief Engineer, Lucknow Zone, MadhyanchalVidyutVitran Nigam Ltd., Krishna Nagar, Lucknow will decide and his decision will be binding on both the parties.

Superintending Engineer Electricity Distribution Circle Unnao

# Madhyanchal Vidyut Vitran Nigam, Limited

Electricity Distribution Circle- Unnao

Tender No. : 02/EDCU/2018-19

DATE OF OPENING 01-05-2018

#### TENDER PROFORMA (TO BE FILLED BY TENDERER) IMPORTANT INSTRUCTION FOR THE TENDERER

Tender shall not be considered if tenderer fail to submit this proforma duly filled up Rates should be complete without ambiguity and should be clearly written against each item.

## (Attach extra sheets if the space left not sufficient)

## Tender No. 02/EDCU/2018-19

S.No		REPLIES				
1	U.T.R. No. & Date by you.					
2	Name & Address of	of tenderer along w	ith mobile no	).		
3	Year since when the	ne tenderer has star	ted execution	n of work te	nder.	
4	Details of Earnest					
5	Give two reference undertake, executionary scheduled/Nat					
6	Name & Detail a given.					
7	Statement of past/ form:-	current experience	e in similar	works in t	he following	
S.No	Name & Address of ordering	Order/Contract No. & Date	Particular of work	Quantu	m of work	Remarks
	authority	No. & Dute	executed	Ordered	Completed	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7

- 1 What is the validity period of your tender.
- 2 Place & Date

### MADHANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION CIRCLE UNNAO <u>Tender Specification No. 02/EDCU/2018-19</u>

Quantum of work for replacement of old and jarjer GI wire by new ACSR weseal conductor form Kayampur Newara to village Mirzapur Bhamau Hasanganj, Village Kakraura to Kallu sarai, Village Unchahar to Unchahar Chauraha Hasanganj, Village Sairpur to Bibipur Chiriyari Hasanganj, village Dhaura to Village Materiya Hasanganj, "T" off Singrosi to village singrosi, "T' off Ata to village Ata, village Sari Gadankhera to village Dheeh, Bether and village bether to village Pachoda Achalganj S/S Under B/plan 2017-18

Sl. No	Particulars	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
01	Carriage of PCC/ST pole form store center to village dump site with loading and proper socking in 100 km	No	100		
02	Carriage Loose line material including conductor, singal and double pole accessories stay road earthing rod insulator x-arm etc	Per KM. Length of Line	19.870		
03	Errection of PCC/ST pole including digging of pits, fitting accessories along with cartage and dragging form dump site to pits site	No	100		
04	Grouting of PCC pole/ST pole as per RESPO norms with guarding materials	No	100		
05	Earthing of PCC/ST pole as per RESPO Norms	No	100		
06	Digging of pits fixing and nuzzling of stay with grouting of stay rods as per RESPO norms with grouting materials	No	24		
07	Laying of 11 KV 3 phase line string and sagging of ACSR weasel conductor of road with joints/jumpers and binding of insulator as required	Ckt.Km	19.870		
08	Carriage of rusted GI wire from dump site to ESC Unnao including loading, unloading and proper stacking.	Kg	6516		

#### Signature & seal of Contractor

**Superintending Engineer** 

\_

## MANDHANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION CIRCLE UNNAO <u>Tender No. 02/EDCU/2018-19</u>

#### TENDER FORM AGAINST DETAIL OF DD/EMD

प्रेषक

सेवा में ः अधीक्षण अभियन्ता विद्युत वितरण मण्डल उन्नाव

÷

कार्य का नाम : विद्युत वितरण खण्ड–द्वितीय, उन्नाव के अन्तर्गत भिन्न–भिन्न स्थानों पर विद्युत लाइनों के पुराने व जर्जर जी0 आई0 तारों को ए0सी0एस0आर0 वीजल कण्डक्टर में बदलने का कार्य।

कृपया उपरोक्त निविदा की सूचना, जो दिनांक ...... को दैनिक समाचार पत्र..... में प्रकाशित हुई है, के सन्दर्भ में मैं/हम उ0प्र0पा0का0लि0/म0वि0वि0नि0लि0 को कार्य/ आपर्ति हेतु अपनी दरें तथा कार्य/आपूर्ति के नियम और ार्तें संलग्न करता हूँ/करते हैं। मैं/हम कार्य/आपूर्ति के सामान्य और तकनीकी सभी नियम एवं ार्तों को उ0प्र0पा0का0लि0/म0वि0वि0नि0लि0 द्वारा समय–समय पर लागू अन्य सम्बन्धित नियम व ार्तों तथा कान्ट्रैक्ट फार्म ''ए'' तथा ''बी'' की सभी ार्तों को स्वीकार करता हूँ/करते हैं। मेरी/हमारी दरें निविदा खुलने की तिथि से 180 दिन तक अपरिवर्तनीय है। मेरे/हमारे द्वारा धनराशि का विववण निम्नानुसार है (साक्ष्य संलग्न है):–

Sl. No.	Amount Type	NEFT/RTGSUTR No.	Date	Amount (Rs.)	Name of Issuing Bank & Branch	In A/c of
1.	Tender Fee			209.00		Superintending Engineer Electricity Distribution Circle, Unnao A/c No.
2-	EMD			4000.00		3355002101008374 IFS CodePUNB0335500 of Panjab National Bank Main Branch, Unnao

मेरे / हम सफल होने पर निर्धारित प्रपत्र पर निर्धारित अवधि में अनुबन्ध करने का वचन देता हूँ / देते है। उपरोक्त सभी नियम और ार्तें तथा अपने वचन का अनुपालन न करने और / अथवा उपरोक्त अवधि में निविदा दरों में परिवर्तन करने पर मेरी / हमारी धरोहर धनराशि जब्त करने का अधिकार उ0प्र0प्रा0का0लि0 / म0वि0वि0नि0लि0 को देता हूँ / देते है।

तिथि......व โ......व

हस्ताक्षर निविदादाता का पूरा नाम एवं पता

भवदीय,

साक्ष्य हस्ताक्षर साक्ष्य का पूरा नाम एवं पता

## MADHYANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION CIRCLE, UNNAO <u>Tender No. 02/EDCU/2018-19</u> <u>SPECIAL TERMS & CONDITIONS</u>

- 1- The work shall be completed within one month from the date of agreement subject to the condition of Issue of material from store center in due time.
- 2- The work may be vary upto ± 10%.
- 3- The work shall be carried out in accordance with Indian Electricity Act and Rules & per construction manual of U.P. Power Corporation Ltd. and RESSPO Schedule.
- 4- All the material of standard quality associated with the work shall be provided by the contractor as per tender specification.
- 5- Any loss and damage shall be recovered from the contractor account.
- 6- No T & P shall be supplied by the department at any cost. The transportation arrangement for safe carriage of materials shall be made by the Contractor at his own risk.
- 7- All general conditions of contract for execution of work will be governed as per form 'A' (General condition for the supply of plant and the execution of work in U.P. Power Corporation Ltd.)
- 8- The work shall be carried out under the direct supervision of junior engineer and Sub divisional Officer concerned.
- 9- Department will not be responsible for any accident, casualties and loss occurred at the time of execution of work. The contractor shall be fully responsible for the same.
- 10-The necessary permit for shutdown etc. will be given to the contractor by the representative of the department as and when required for completion of work in a planned way.
- 11-The security @ 10% of the tender value shall be deducted from the contractor's bill which shall be released after 6 month from the date of completion of work.
- 12-The income tax and other taxes will be deducted from the bill, if and as applicable.
- 13-Penalty @ ½% per week subject to maximum of 10% of the total value of contract will be levied and deducted if the work is not completed within the stipulated period.
- 14-The tenderer must have experience of similar type of work with performance report and copy of agreements and its completion must be attached in part-I.
- 15-Any other information, which may be considered necessary by the tendered but not covered in the specification, may be submitted.
- 16-The contractor will submit the bill to E.E.,E.D.D-II, Unnao for processing the bill for payment.
- 17-The Tenderer should have turnover of atleast Rs 25.00 Lac in last three each successive years duly authenticated and for the proof of turnover, C.A.'s Certificate must be enclosed by the bidder.
- 18-For any dispute arising out of this tender, Chief Engineer, Lucknow Zone, MadhyanchalVidyutVitran Nigam Ltd., Krishna Nagar, Lucknow will decide and his decision will be binding on both the parties.

Superintending Engineer Electricity Distribution Circle Unnao